
Springfield Public Schools 2025 Middle School Football Schedule

Day Date Away Home Location Start Time

Monday 8/18/25 First Day of Practice (UPDATED 5/9/25)

Tuesday 9/9/25 Lighthouse Christian - 7 vs Bulldogs - 7 Harrison 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/9/25 Lighthouse Christian - 8 vs Bulldogs - 8 Harrison 7:00 PM

Tuesday 9/9/25 Cherokee 7 vs Carthage 7A Carthage 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/9/25 Vikings 7 vs Carthage 7B Carthage 7:00 PM

Tuesday 9/9/25 Lebanon - 7 vs Falcons - 7 Glendale 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Hornets - 7 vs Rogersville - 7 Rogersville 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Hornets - 8 vs Rogersville - 8 Rogersville 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Carthage - 8A vs Cherokee 8 Harrison 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Carthage - 8B vs Vikings 8 Harrison 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Falcons - 8 vs Lebanon - 8 Lebanon 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/16/25 Crane - 7/8 vs Bulldogs - 7/8 Hillcrest 6:00 PM

Tuesday 9/16/25 Falcons - 7 vs Cherokee - 7 Kickapoo 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Marshfield - 7 vs Hornets - 7 Hillcrest 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Marshfield - 8 vs Hornets - 8 Hillcrest 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Lighthouse Christian - 7 vs Vikings - 7 JFK 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Lighthouse Christian - 8 vs Vikings - 8 JFK 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Falcons - 8 vs Cherokee - 8 Kickapoo 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/23/25 Falcons - 7 vs Webb City - 7A Webb City 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/23/25 Bulldogs - 7 vs Webb City - 7B Webb City 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Hornets - 7 vs Branson - 7 Branson 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Hornets - 8 vs Branson - 8 Branson 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Webb City - 8A vs Falcons - 8 Glendale 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Webb City - 8B vs Bulldogs - 8 Glendale 7:00 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Vikings - 7 vs Cherokee - 7 Kickapoo 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Vikings - 8 vs Cherokee - 8 Kickapoo 7:00 PM

Tuesday, September 9

Thursday, September 11

Tuesday, September 16

Thursday, September 18

Tuesday, September 23

Thursday, September 25



Springfield Public Schools 2025 Middle School Football Schedule

Tuesday 9/30/25 Joplin - 7A vs Falcons - 7 Hillcrest 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/30/25 Joplin - 7B vs Bulldogs - 7 Hillcrest 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Falcons - 8 vs Joplin - 8A Joplin 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Bulldogs - 8 vs Joplin - 8B Joplin 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Camdenton - 7 vs Vikings - 7 JFK 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Camdenton - 8 vs Vikings - 8 JFK 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Lebanon - 7 vs Cherokee - 7 Glendale 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Cherokee - 8 vs Lebanon - 8 Lebanon 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Hornets - 7 vs Bolivar - 7 Bolivar 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Hornets - 8 vs Bolivar - 8 Bolivar 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Vikings - 7 vs Bulldogs - 7 Harrison 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Vikings - 8 vs Bulldogs - 8 Harrison 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Cherokee - 7 vs Nixa - 7 (6 qtrs) Nixa 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Nixa - 8 vs Cherokee - 8 (6 qtrs) Kickapoo 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Carl Junction - 7 vs Hornets - 7 JFK 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Carl Junction - 8 vs Hornets - 8 JFK 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Neosho - 7 vs Falcons - 7 (6 qtrs) Glendale 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/9/25 Falcons - 8 vs Neosho - 8 (6 qtrs) Neosho 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Bulldogs - 7 vs Hornets - 7 Hillcrest 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Bulldogs - 8 vs Hornets - 8 Hillcrest 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Falcons - 7 vs Vikings - 7 JFK 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Falcons - 8 vs Vikings - 8 JFK 7:00 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Rolla - 7 vs Cherokee - 7 Kickapoo 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/16/25 Cherokee - 8 vs Rolla - 8 Rolla 5:30 PM

Thursday - October 2

Thursday - October 9

Thursday - October 16

Tuesday - September 30


